Wisconsin sexually transmitted disease surveillance report, 2011

Total
Total

Sex
Male
Female
Unknown

Race
White
African American
American Indian
Asian/Pacific Islander
Other
Unknown

Hispanic ethnicity
Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Unknown

Ag e
0-4
5-9
10-14
15-19
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50+
Unknown

Region of residence

Northeastern
Northern
Southeastern
Southern
Western
Unknown

Cases

Chlamydia*
Percent
185 100.0%
54  29.2%
131 70.8%
0 0.0%
108 58.4%
10 5.4%
0 0.0%
6 3.2%
2 1.1%
59 31.9%
5 2.7%
116 62.7%
64  34.6%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
3 1.6%
41 22.2%
92  49.7%
19 10.3%
20 10.8%
4 2.2%
1 0.5%
2 1.1%
3 1.6%
0 0.0%
185 100.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%

2011 Manitowoc County

Gonorrhea* Syphilis*

Rate** Cases Percent Rate** Cases Percent Rate**

230 17 100.0% 21 0 -
134 6 353% 15 - -
325 11 64.7% 27 - -

- 0 0.0% - - -
139 10 58.8% 13 - -
1,437 4 235% 575 - -
0 0 0.0% 0 - -
301 0 0.0% 0 - -
- 0 0.0% - - -

- 3 17.6% - - -
216 1 59% 43 - -
148 11 64.7% 14 - -
- 5 29.4% - - -

0 0 0.0% 0 - -

0 0 0.0% 0 - -
58 0 0.0% 0 - -
754 3 17.6% 55 - -

2,001 8  47.1% 174 - -
423 3 17.6% 67 - -
504 2 11.8% 50 - -

87 0 0.0% 0 - -
17 0 0.0% 0 - -
29 1 59% 14 - -
10 0 0.0% 0 - -
- 0 0.0% - - -
230 17 100.0% 21 - -
- 0 0.0% - - -

- 0 0.0% - - -

- 0 0.0% - - -

- 0 0.0% - - -

- 0 0.0% - - -

* Demographic breakdown not available for diseases with less than 5 cases reported.

** Cases per 100,000 population
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Cases

202

60
142

118

127
69

202

[cNoNoNeoNe]

Total*
Percent

100.0%

29.7%
70.3%
0.0%

58.4%
6.9%
0.0%
3.0%
1.0%

30.7%

3.0%
62.9%
34.2%

0.0%
0.0%
1.5%
21.8%
49.5%
10.9%
10.9%
2.0%
0.5%
1.5%
1.5%
0.0%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Rate**

251

149
352

152
2,011

301

259
162



