Wisconsin sexually transmitted disease surveillance report, 2011 2011 Manitowoc County

	Chlamydia*			Gonorrhea*			Syphilis*			Total*		
	Cases	Percent	Rate**	Cases	Percent	Rate**	Cases	Percent	Rate**	Cases	Percent	Rate**
Total												
Total	185	100.0%	230	17	100.0%	21	0	-	0	202	100.0%	251
Sex												
Male	54	29.2%	134	6	35.3%	15	-	-	_	60	29.7%	149
Female	131	70.8%	325	11	64.7%	27	-	-	-	142	70.3%	352
Unknown	0	0.0%	-	0	0.0%	-	-	-	-	0	0.0%	-
Race												
White	108	58.4%	139	10	58.8%	13	-	-	-	118	58.4%	152
African American	10	5.4%	1,437	4	23.5%	575	-	=	-	14	6.9%	2,011
American Indian	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	-	-	-	0	0.0%	0
Asian/Pacific Islander	6	3.2%	301	0	0.0%	0	-	=	-	6	3.0%	301
Other	2	1.1%	-	0	0.0%	-	-	-	-	2	1.0%	-
Unknown	59	31.9%	-	3	17.6%	-	-	-	-	62	30.7%	-
Hispanic ethnicity												
Hispanic	5	2.7%	216	1	5.9%	43	-	-	-	6	3.0%	259
Not Hispanic	116	62.7%	148	11	64.7%	14	-	=	-	127	62.9%	162
Unknown	64	34.6%	-	5	29.4%	-	-	-	-	69	34.2%	-
Age												
0-4	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	-	-	-	0	0.0%	0
5-9	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	-	-	-	0	0.0%	0
10-14	3	1.6%	58	0	0.0%	0	-	-	-	3	1.5%	58
15-19	41	22.2%	754	3	17.6%	55	-	-	-	44	21.8%	809
20-24	92	49.7%	2,001	8	47.1%	174	-	-	-	100	49.5%	2,175
25-29	19	10.3%	423	3	17.6%	67	-	-	-	22	10.9%	490
30-34 35-39	20 4	10.8% 2.2%	504	2	11.8% 0.0%	50 0	-	-	-	22 4	10.9% 2.0%	555 87
40-44	1	2.2% 0.5%	87 17	0	0.0%	0	-	-	-	1	2.0% 0.5%	67 17
45-49	2	1.1%	29	1	5.9%	14	-	_	-	3	1.5%	43
50+	3	1.6%	10	0	0.0%	0	_	_	-	3	1.5%	10
Unknown	0	0.0%	-	0	0.0%	-	-	-	-	0	0.0%	-
Region of residence												
Northeastern	185	100.0%	230	17	100.0%	21	_	_	_	202	100.0%	251
Northern	0	0.0%	230	0	0.0%	<u> -</u>	-	-	-	0	0.0%	201 -
Southeastern	0	0.0%	_	0	0.0%	_	-	-	-	0	0.0%	-
Southern	0	0.0%	_	0	0.0%	_	_	-	_	0	0.0%	_
Western	Ö	0.0%	_	0	0.0%	_	-	-	_	Ő	0.0%	-
Unknown	0	0.0%	-	0	0.0%	-	-	-	-	0	0.0%	-

^{*} Demographic breakdown not available for diseases with less than 5 cases reported. ** Cases per 100,000 population



WI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

Division of Public Health Bureau of Communicable Diseases and Emergency Response STD Control Section P-00415B (2011)